TLTRO outstanding, period end

TLTRO contractual maturity in period

0

TLTRO prepayment in January 2023

19

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Q4/FY 2022 Fixed Income Investor Call
February 3, 2023

Net interest margin (NIM)

— NIM continues favorable trend

driven by material EUR and USD rate

rises in Q4 2022

— Strong underlying growth offset loss

of one-off buyback benefits in Q3

2022

— NIM expected to stabilize as client

rates normalize but will provide

material year-on-year benefit

— Decrease in average interest earning

assets in Q4 2022 driven by weaker

USD in December and partial

prepayment of TLTRO

Average interest earning assets, in € bn1

1.11%

1.23%
1.15% 1.17%

1.22% 1.19%

1.39%
1.47%

1.51%

Q1 2022

924

946

989

962

998

Q1 2021

971

923

Q3 2021

967

Q2 2022Q4 2020 Q4 2022Q3 2022

913

Q2 2021 Q4 2021

Evolution of Group NIM and average interest earning assets Comments

1 Average balances for each quarter are calculated based upon month-end balances
2 Reported net interest income expressed as a percentage of average interest earning assets

Net interest margin, in %2

20

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Q4/FY 2022 Fixed Income Investor Call
February 3, 2023

NII sensitivity shows incremental revenue upside
Hypothetical +/-25bps shift in yield curve, in € m

Breakdown of sensitivity by currency for +25bps shift in yield curve1

Net interest income (NII) sensitivity1

~180 ~130

~(120)

~(260)

2023

~(130)

2024

~260

2025

+25bps shift in yield curve -25bps shift in yield curve

~150

2023 2025

~130

EUR

~65

20252023

~15
~35

2023 2025

~45

USD Other

1 Based on a static balance sheet per November 2022 vs. current market-implied forward rates as of January 20, 2023

— NII increases with higher rates

— Longer term, the impact is

dominated by higher EUR rates

— Sensitivity is high in 2023 as the

rapid pace of increases in the

market-implied curve temporarily

amplifies the impact of incremental

moves

— Current observations on client

pricing indicate a higher than

anticipated pricing lag, which would

positively impact NII as well as

temporarily increase NII sensitivity

Comments

21

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Q4/FY 2022 Fixed Income Investor Call
February 3, 2023

Note: Loan amounts are gross of allowances for loans
1 Mainly includes Corporate & Other, Institutional Client Services in the Corporate Bank and Capital Release Unit